WARNING TOWN OF COLEBROOK ANNUAL TOWN MEETING October 21, 2019

The legal voters of the Town of Colebrook and those entitled to vote in town meetings of said Town are hereby notified and warned that the Annual Town Meeting of said Town will be held in the Colebrook Town Hall Meeting Room (2nd floor), 562 Colebrook Road, on Monday, October 21, 2019 at 8:00 p.m. for the transaction of the following business:

- 1. To nominate and appoint two members of the Planning and Zoning Commission each to serve a term of three years.
- 2. To nominate and appoint one alternate member of the Planning and Zoning Commission to serve a term of three years.
- 3. To nominate and appoint one alternate member of the Planning and Zoning Commission to fill a vacancy term of one year.
- 4. To nominate and appoint three members of the Zoning Board of Appeals to each serve a term of two years.
- 5. To nominate and appoint one alternate member of the Zoning Board of Appeals to serve a term of three years.
- 6. To nominate and appoint two members of the Recreation Board to each serve a term of three years.
- 7. To nominate and appoint one member of the Historic District Commission to serve a term of five years.
- 8. To nominate and appoint one alternate member of the Historic District Commission to serve a term of three years.
- 9. To nominate and appoint one alternate member of the Historic District Commission to serve a vacancy term of two years.
- 10. Shall the Town of Colebrook approve a supplemental appropriation of up to \$40,000 to replace the floor tiles and install a moisture barrier in the multi-purpose room at the Colebrook Consolidated School?
- 11. Shall the Town of Colebrook approve a supplemental appropriation of \$120,600 to install a new security vestibule at the Colebrook Consolidated School, including reinforced doors, windows and upgraded electronics? The State of Connecticut has approved a grant of \$48,240 to reimburse the town for part of this cost.

Dated at Colebrook, Connecticut this 9th day of October, 2019.

Thomas D. McKeon Matthew J. Klimkosky Christopher L. Johnstone Selectmen of the Town of Colebrook